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AGREEMENT FOR SAIIITARY SEWER SERVICE

This Agreement made and entered inr .*r"/!*, nr, fuL-,r*{,**TFALL cREEK
REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT C'District") andREGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT C'Disrid") and -) L(3 a /( IV r t t't0 L>ov u ("Applicant")
regarding the provision ofsanitary seryqr Srvica eRC thenslrgnment ofcapacity in, and conneclion to, the District's
facilities for the premis lcr,;td at 1/4 E /lll4flt,5f7L

NOW THEREFOR-E, the parties, in consideration of the mutual promis€s set out in this Agreernent, the rec€ipt
and sufficiency ofwhich is hercby acknowledgd agree as follows:

l. The Applicant agrees that all workmanship and materials shall conform to all Dshict ordinances and
the District's construction standards. Distict must accept and approve all wmk and mat€rials before backfilling and final
connection is made to the sewer mains. Any violation ofthis provision will cause all lines and appuft€nanc€s in violation
to be removed and replac€d at fie Applicant's expense.

2. The Distict shall have the right to enter upon the Applicant's prernises at all reasonable times to
insp6t, r€pair, G replac: any equipment used in connection with the District's service or which has an impact on said
service.

3. The Applicant shall be responsible for all monthly user rates, capacity charges, and tap feEs.

The failure to pay any rate charge or fee may result in a lien against the property and/or the terrnination ofservic€ to the
property, the cost of which will be borne by Applicant, including, but not limited to, all attorney's fees and collection costs.

4. The District shall ncn be responsible fc any damages as a result ofany fiilure to supply $rvic€
unless said damages are due to defrult, neglect or culpability on the part of the Districl.

5. lfthere is an available sanitary sewer within three hundred (300) feet ofthe property line, the
property owner shall be required to conned to rhe Distsicl's sanitary sewer syst€rn.

6- The Applicant and DistriA agrce that the provision ofsanitary sewer s€rvice touches and
concerns the prope'ty and the terms ofthis Agreemant bind the Dstrict and Applicant and their heirs, executors,
administrators, personal representatives, successors, agents, attomeys, assigns, d€signees, and transferees.

Th€ parti€s hfieto have r€ad and ftrlly undoSand the above provisiurs and agree to comply with
said provisions.
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May 18,2004

ATTORNEYS AT LA\ru

Mr. Thomas A. Carr
Utility Supervisor
Fall Creek Regional Waste District
P.O. Box 59, County Road 650 West
Pendleton,IN 46064

Re: Susan Nicholson

Dear Thom:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $922.60 that Ms. Nicholson made payable to the firm as

a partial satisfaction of the Default Judgment. The firm has endorsed the check over to Fall Creek.

Ms. Nicholson still owes the capacity fee and tap fee and is required to connect to fully
satisfy the judgment unless the District desires to make other arrangements.

Please let me know when she has satisfied all requirements.

Very truly yours,

BOSE McKTNNEY & EVANS, LLP

THC/njb

543239

Downtown . 27OO Firsl lndiana Plaza . 135 North Pennsylvania Street . lndianapolis, lndiana 46204 . (3171 684-5000 . Fax (317) 684-5173
NorthOffice.600East96thStreet. Suite500. lndianapolis, lndiana46240. (317) 68+5300. Fax(3171 684-5316

Washington Office . 700 North One Lafayette Centre . 11202oth Street, NW. . Washington, D.C.20036 . l2O2)973-1229 . Fax(2O2\973-1212
www.boselaw.com

Ty. H. Conner
Downtown Office

Direct Dial (317) 68+5101

Direct Fax (317\ 223-O1O1

E-Mail: TConner@boselaw.com
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ATTORNEYS AT LA\N

May 20,2004

Susan Nicholson
415 East Madison
Pendleton,IN 46064

RE: Fall Creek Connection of 312 East Madison Avenue, Pendleton, Indiana

Dear Ms. Nicholson:

I am in receipt of your check for $922.60 as partial satisfaction of the Default
Judgment. I also understand that you have paid the tap fee and made arrangements with
Fall Creek to pay the capacity fee over a three year period.

Thank you for complying with the judgment. When all outstanding balances are
paid and your property is connected to Fall Creek, I will file the necessary documents to
notify the Court that the judgment is satisfied.

Very truly yours,

BOSE McKTNNEY & EVANS LLP

Tv H.
THC:njb
cc: Thom Carr

s43237 t 8229-130

Downtown'2T00FirstlndianaPlaza . l35NorthPennsylvaniaStreet . lndianapolis, lndiana 46204 . (317) 68+5000 . Fax(3171 684-5173
North Office ' 600 East 96th Street . Suite 500 . lndianapolis, lndiana 46240 . (317) 684-5300 . Fax (ll7) 6S4-5316

Washington Office . 700 North One Lafayette Centre . 1120 20th Street, N.W . Washington, D.C.20036 . (2O2)973--t229 . Faxl2O2)973-1212
wwrry boselaw.com

Tv. H. Conner
Downtown Office

Direct Dial (317) 684-5101

Direct Fax (3171 2234101

E-Mail : TCon ner@boselaw.com




